Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to present law. Act 1216 of the Regular Session

1 2	State of Arkansas 88th General Assembly	A Bill		
3	Regular Session, 2011		HOUSE BILL 1783	
4	Regular Session, 2011		HOUSE DIEL 1703	
5	By: Representative King			
6				
7	For An Act To Be Entitled			
8	AN ACT TO AMEND ARKANSAS LAW CONCERNING CERTAIN			
9	DISCLOSURES BY	DISCLOSURES BY A MEMBER OF A COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTION		
10	COMMISSIONERS; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.			
11				
12				
13		Subtitle		
14	TO AMEND A	TO AMEND ARKANSAS LAW CONCERNING CERTAIN		
15	DISCLOSURES BY A MEMBER OF A COUNTY BOARD			
16	OF ELECTION COMMISSIONERS.			
17				
18				
19	BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERA	L ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF A	ARKANSAS:	
20				
21	SECTION 1. Arkansas	Code Title 7, Chapter 4, Sul	bchapter l is amended	
22	to add an additional section to read as follows:			
23	7-4-119. Disclosure	required.		
24	<u>A member of a county</u>	board of election commission	<u>ners shall report to</u>	
25	the Secretary of State any goods or services sold during the previous			
26	calendar year by himself or herself, his or her spouse, or any business in			
27	which the member or his or her spouse is an officer, director, or stockholder			
28	<u>owning more than ten percen</u>	nt (10%) of the stock having	<u>a total annual value</u>	
29	<u>in excess of one thousand d</u>	lollars (\$1,000) to an office	e, department,	
30	commission, council, board,	commission, council, board, bureau, committee, legislative body, agency, or		
31	other establishment of:			
32	(1) The State	<u>of Arkansas;</u>		
33	(2) A county;			
34	(3) A municipality; and			
35	<u>(4) A school d</u>	<u>istrict.</u>		
36		APPROVED: 04/06/2011		



.